SLS 10RS-5466 ORIGINAL

Regular Session, 2010

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 156

BY SENATOR DUPLESSIS

NOTARIES. Provides an extension of time for the Notary Public Study Committee to report to the legislature.

1	A RESOLUTION
2	To extend the reporting deadline of the Notary Public Study Committee to report to the
3	Louisiana Legislature.
4	WHEREAS, the Notary Public Study Committee was created by Senate Resolution
5	No. 123 of the 2008 Regular Session of the Louisiana Legislature; and
6	WHEREAS, the Notary Public Study Committee and its sub-committees met several
7	times over two years, studying the responsibilities of notaries public; and
8	WHEREAS, Senate Resolution No. 123 required the committee to report its findings
9	to the Louisiana Legislature by March 1, 2009; and
10	WHEREAS, the committee was not able to complete its findings by the deadline; and
11	WHEREAS, Senate Resolution No. 133 of the 2009 Regular Session of the Louisiana
12	Legislature extended the reporting deadline of the Notary Public Study Committee to report
13	its findings to the Louisiana Legislature to February 1, 2010; and
14	WHEREAS, the committee was not able to complete its findings by the deadline.
15	THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Senate of the Legislature of Louisiana
16	does hereby extend the reporting deadline of the Notary Public Study Committee to report
17	its findings to the Louisiana Legislature to March 1, 2011.
18	BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Notary Public Study Committee shall

1 continue to operate according to Senate Resolution No. 123 of the 2008 Regular Session of

2 the Louisiana Legislature.

The original instrument and the following digest, which constitutes no part of the legislative instrument, were prepared by Alan Miller.

DIGEST

Duplessis SR No. 156

Extends the deadline of the Notary Public Study Committee to report its findings to the legislature to March 1, 2011.